506288331 10/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6335079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INIVOS LIMITED	09/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECIALIST HEALTH SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	MAPLE HOUSE, HAMLIN WAY	
Internal Address:	HARDWICK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE	
City:	KINGS LYNN, NORFOLK	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PE30 4NG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9616148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400 Email: baker@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIJE-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRET E. FIELD	
SIGNATURE:	/Bret E. Field, Reg. No. 37,620/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_from_Inivos_to_S_Health_SL#page1.tif source=Assignment from Inivos to S Health SL#page2.tif source=Assignment_from_Inivos_to_S_Health_SL#page3.tif source=Assignment_from_Inivos_to_S_Health_SL#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0164 506288331

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 14 day of September 2020 between INIVOS

LIMITED of 307 Euston Road, London, England, NW1 3AD, (hereinafter called 'the

Assignor") of the one part and SPECIALIST HEALTH SOLUTIONS LIMITED of Maple

House Hamlin Way, Hardwick Industrial Estate, Kings Lynn, Norfolk, PE30 4NG, United

Kingdom, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor was formerly known as SPECIALIST HYGIENE SOLUTIONS

LIMITED of Maple House, Hamlin Way Hardwick Narrows Industrial Estate Kings Lynn

Norfolk PE30 4NG.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the whole of the property in each of the

patents and patent applications (hereafter called "the Patents") listed in Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has for the consideration and upon the terms hereinafter

appearing agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all their right title and interest in

and to the said Patents, any and all patents thereon when granted, any and all divisional,

continuation or continuation in part patent applications resulting from any of the Patents, and

any and all rights to claim priority from any of the Patents as may arise.

WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £10 (ten pounds)

now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor

hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the

Assignee the benefit of the Patents the right title and interest therein and all the

powers liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom free from all

encumbrances to the intent that the Patents and any new applications resulting

therefrom shall be in the name of and vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the

Assignee absolutely.

(2)The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee do all such acts

and execute all such documents as may be necessary to secure the vesting in

the Assignee all intellectual property rights assigned to the Assignee hereunder.

1 of 3

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment the day and year first written above.

Executed for and on behalf of INIVOS LIMITED

Name: Warrick Fentiman

Dit Letin

Position: Managing Director

Executed for and on behalf of SPECIALIST HEALTH SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Name: Mark Fentiman

Position: Partner

SCHEDULE A

Application No.	Patent No.	Country
1410325.3	2527077	United Kingdom
2013227463	2013227463	Australia
13709504.8	-	European Patent Office
1203542.4	2499819	United Kingdom
14/381334	10195302	United States of America
16/252850	10780190	United States of America
07728612.8	2012837	European Patent Office
07728612.8	60 2007 052 564.0	Germany*
07728612.8	2012837	France*
07728612.8	2012837	United Kingdom*
07728612.8	2012837	Netherlands*
12/294783	9616148	United States of America
09745762.6	2296714	European Patent Office
09745762.6	60 2009 055 492.1	Germany*
09745762.6	2296714	France*
09745762.6	2296714	United Kingdom*
09745762.6	2296714	Netherlands*

^{*}Validation of European patent

RECORDED: 10/05/2020

PATENT REEL: 053973 FRAME: 0168